503977690 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4024346 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REIMO TETZNER	01/11/2006
DIMO DIETRICH	01/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIGENOMICS AG		
Street Address:	KLEINE PRAESIDENTENSTRASSE 1		
City:	BERLIN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	10178		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12709300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4000

Email: Iroberts@lathropgage.com
Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 68 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	574189: EPG9-011CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=571727- EPG9-011CON2 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503977690 REEL: 039543 FRAME: 0649

Attorney Docket No.: 47675-133

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Reimo Tetzner, residing at Kuglerstrasse 33, Berlin, 10439 Germany and Dimo Dietrich, residing at Katharinenstr. 1, Berlin 10711, Germany, (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors named in U.S. patent application No. 11/248,721 entitled A METHOD FOR THE CARRY-OVER PROTECTION IN DNA AMPLIFICATION SYSTEMS TARGETING METHYLATION ANALYSIS ACHIEVED BY A MODIFIED PRE-TREATMENT OF NUCLEIC ACIDS; said application claiming priority to EP 04090389.0 filed October 11, 2004 and to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/618,267 filed October 12, 2004;

AND, WHEREAS, Epigenomics AG, a German corporation, having administrative offices at Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1, 10178 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

EXECUTED in _	Blolin	, this 11 th day of	Farmary,	.2095. 2006
— Re	Pin Tel	3	1 5	
EXECUTED in	BERLIN	, thisday of _	Jaman,	2006
	Simo X	util	, J.	8
Di	mo Dietrich			

SEA 1728837v1 47675-133 Seattle Page 1 of 1